Dear Nanuet Community,  

Thank you for your patience as we continue to navigate these challenging times. COVID-19 continues to impact our school community and below is important information regarding our schools:

Academy for Excellence 5-6:

Due to the large amount of staff members impacted by our recent COVID-19 cases and mandatory quarantines, all student cohorts at 5-6 Academy for Excellence will be on the virtual At-Home Learning Platform on Monday, November 9, 2020. The 5-6 Academy will welcome students back on campus on Tuesday, November 10, 2020; Cohort A students will return to in-person instruction as per the In-Person Hybrid schedule.

Barr Middle School 7-8:

Today our district learned that an individual at Barr Middle School received a positive test result for COVID-19. This person is currently isolating and due to federal health privacy laws further information about their identity cannot be released. Those students and staff that were exposed to this individual have already been contacted separately by the school administration and will quarantine for the appropriate time. We are sharing this for informational purposes only and you do not need to take any action.

Nanuet High School:

Today our district learned that an individual at the High School received a positive test result for COVID-19. This person is currently isolating and due to federal health privacy laws further information about their identity cannot be released. Those students and staff that were exposed to this individual have already been contacted separately by the school administration and will quarantine for the appropriate time. We are sharing this for informational purposes only and you do not need to take any action.

All students at Nanuet High School will continue on the virtual At-Home Learning Platform through Friday, November 13, 2020. The High School will welcome students back on campus on Monday, November 16, 2020; Cohort A students will return to in-person instruction as per the In-Person Hybrid schedule.

All Nanuet families are included in this communication so everyone is aware of the situation.  We continue to work collaboratively with the Rockland County Department of Health, and as always the safety of our students and staff is our highest priority. All students, parents and staff are encouraged to continue following the CDC's safety guidelines: 

  • Wash hands often with soap for at least 20 seconds.  
  • Practice social distancing.  
  • Wear a face covering while in school.   
  • Cover coughs and sneezes and properly dispose of tissues.  
  • Limit close contact with people who are sick.  
  • Avoid sharing food, drinks and utensils.   
  • Stay home when sick.  
  • Continue to monitor your health for symptoms.  

It is recommended that any individual experiencing symptoms should get a COVID test; however, not until at least five days after a person's last date of exposure.

Visit the NY State Find a Test Site near You webpage and enter your address to view a list and a map view of the nearest testing sites or call 888-364-3065. For more information go to https://rocklandgov.com/departments/health/coronavirus-covid-19/.

Your continued partnership is greatly appreciated. The health and safety of our community is always our top priority.   

With gratitude,

 

 

Kevin R. McCahill, Ed. D.

Superintendent of Schools

 ___________________________________________________________________________________

Estimada comunidad de Nanuet,

Gracias por su paciencia mientras continuamos navegando en estos tiempos desafiantes. COVID-19 continúa impactando nuestra comunidad escolar y a continuación hay información importante sobre nuestras escuelas:

Academy for Excellence 5-6:

Debido a la gran cantidad de miembros del personal afectados por nuestros casos recientes de COVID-19 y las cuarentenas obligatorias, todas las cohortes de estudiantes de 5-6 Academy for Excellence estarán en la plataforma virtual de aprendizaje en el hogar el lunes 9 de noviembre de 2020. -6 Academy dará la bienvenida a los estudiantes al campus el martes 10 de noviembre de 2020; Los estudiantes de la cohorte A regresarán a la instrucción en persona según el horario híbrido en persona.

Escuela secundaria Barr 7-8:

Hoy nuestro distrito se enteró de que una persona de la escuela secundaria Barr recibió un resultado positivo en la prueba de COVID-19. Esta persona se encuentra actualmente aislada y, debido a las leyes federales de privacidad de la salud, no se puede divulgar más información sobre su identidad. Los estudiantes y el personal que estuvieron expuestos a esta persona ya han sido contactados por separado por la administración de la escuela y los pondrán en cuarentena durante el tiempo apropiado. Compartimos esto solo con fines informativos y no es necesario que realice ninguna acción.

Escuela secundaria Nanuet:

Hoy nuestro distrito se enteró de que una persona de la escuela secundaria recibió un resultado positivo en la prueba de COVID-19. Esta persona se encuentra actualmente aislada y, debido a las leyes federales de privacidad de la salud, no se puede divulgar más información sobre su identidad. Los estudiantes y el personal que estuvieron expuestos a esta persona ya han sido contactados por separado por la administración de la escuela y los pondrán en cuarentena durante el tiempo apropiado. Compartimos esto solo con fines informativos y no es necesario que realice ninguna acción.

Todos los estudiantes de la escuela secundaria Nanuet continuarán en la plataforma virtual de aprendizaje en el hogar hasta el viernes 13 de noviembre de 2020. La escuela secundaria dará la bienvenida a los estudiantes al campus el lunes 16 de noviembre de 2020; Los estudiantes de la cohorte A regresarán a la instrucción en persona según el horario híbrido en persona.

Todas las familias de Nanuet están incluidas en esta comunicación para que todos estén al tanto de la situación. Continuamos trabajando en colaboración con el Departamento de Salud del Condado de Rockland y, como siempre, la seguridad de nuestros estudiantes y personal es nuestra máxima prioridad. Se anima a todos los estudiantes, padres y personal a seguir siguiendo las pautas de seguridad de los CDC:

• Lávese las manos con frecuencia con jabón durante al menos 20 segundos.

• Practique el distanciamiento social.

• Use una cubierta facial mientras esté en la escuela.

• Cubra la tos y los estornudos y deseche adecuadamente los pañuelos.

• Limite el contacto cercano con personas enfermas.

• Evite compartir alimentos, bebidas y utensilios.

• Quédese en casa cuando esté enfermo.

• Continúe controlando su salud para detectar síntomas.

Se recomienda que cualquier persona que experimente síntomas se someta a una prueba de COVID; sin embargo, no hasta al menos cinco días después de la última fecha de exposición de una persona.

Visite la página web Encuentre un sitio de prueba cercano del estado de Nueva York e ingrese su dirección para ver una lista y una vista de mapa de los sitios de prueba más cercanos o llame al 888-364-3065. Para obtener más información, visite https://rocklandgov.com/departments/health/coronavirus-covid-19/.

Se agradece enormemente su colaboración continua. La salud y seguridad de nuestra comunidad es siempre nuestra principal prioridad.

Con gratitud,

google translate

K12 Alerts
Patented (U.S. Patent No. 8,180,274)
K12 Alerts